Table
ALY

L4

Flipper-60

60” Conference

\
\
\

Assembly Instructions



Flipper-60

60’Conference Table

Part Drawing Description Qty Part Drawing Description Qty
> Top Platform 1 EA P8 Crossbrace 1EA
LeftLeg 1EA
4 )
Hardware List
A @)))))))))))) 9/16” Socket Screw 4 EA
Right Le 1EA
(Witgh Spriﬁg) Al QT 1.3/8" Socket Screw 2 EA
o
B @ i-7/8” Socket Screw 4 EA
Metal Stability Panel 1EA
C Plastic Grommet 2 EA
D % 2” Locking Caster 4 EA
P5 Welded Rod Assembly 1 EA
E \ Allen Wrench 1EA
P6 Left Side Handle 1EA F % Caster Wrench TEA
\_ J
P7 /\% Right Side Handle 1EA We recommend that you assemble this
unit on a table.

Missing Parts or UPS Damaged Parts
For Your Convenience you can
EMAIL us at
furniture@baltinc.com
24HOURS 7 DAYS A WEEK

Monday - Friday 8 a.m. -5 p.m.

Should you require assistance during assembl
please call our Customer Service Department

Central Standard Time 1-800-749-2258

~N

J

J

Do not use unless all screws are tight. At least every six months, check all screws to be sure

they are tight. If parts are missing, broken, damaged, or worn, stop use of the product

until repairs are made by your dealer using factory authorized parts.

2




Flipper-60

Assembly Diagram

ReEAD THROUGH INSTRUCTIONS FROM BEGINNING
TO END BEFORE STARTING TO ASSEMBLE UNIT.

1.)ldentify and Separate all the Parts and Hardware.

2.)Slide the Right Side Handle (P7) Through the Right Leg (P-3) and into the Welded Rod (P5) as
shown inillustration #1. Rotate Right Side Handle (P7) until holes are aligned
(See illustration#1). Secure using 1 Screw (A).

3.)Slide the Left Side Handle (P6) Through the Left Leg (P-2) and into the Welded Rod (P5) as
shown inillustration #1. Rotate Left Side Handle (P6) until holes are aligned
(See illustration #1). Secure using 1 Screw (A).

Be sure that Pin is inserted
y

(A) Screw M6 X 9/16”
For Scale only

lHlustration # 1




4.)Attach Metal Stability Panel (P4)
and Crossbrace (P-8) to the Right
Leg (P-3) and Left Leg (P2) using
2 Screws (A) and 2 Screws (A1)
as shown in illustration #2.

(RO

(A) Screw M6 X 9/16”
For Scale only

%uu

(A1) Screw M6 X 1-3/8”
For Scale only

5.)Insert Spring on Right Leg (P3) into the notch in Welded Rod
(P5) as shown in illustration # 3. °

Insert Spring
Through Hole

Hole for
Spring

Spring attached

\\
i to Leg(P3)

Illustration #2

Detail
Welded Rod (P5)

Illustration #3




6.)Place the Top Platform (P1) with the insert nuts facing up. Attach Right Leg (P-3) and Left
Leg (P2) using 4 each (B) screws as shown in illustration #4.
(Finger tighten only)

7.)Attach 4 each (D) Locking Casters to the front and back of the Right Leg (P-3) and Left

Leg (P2). Tighten Casters using Caster Wrench (F).

(Tighten all screws using Allen Wrench (E).)

[T AcooDy

(B) Screw M6 X 1-7/8”
For Scale only

=

lHlustration #4




Grommet(D) installation
8.)To install Grommet (C), separate parts and press lllustration #5

Grommet Sleeve in rectangular openings in Top
Platform (P1) as shown in illustration #5.

9.)Snap 2 plastic Caps over top of Sleeve as shown Grommet (C)
in illustration #5.
Cap Cap
10.)Repeat Steps 8 & 9 for second Grommet(C).
Sleeve

Important [

The Balt product you have purchased is guaranteed against material and workmanship defects. This

guarantee extends 1 year from date of purchase. Should this product fail to function satisfactorily under normal
use due to defect or imperfection, the defective part or product will be replaced. Damage caused by common
carriers during shipment is not included in this guarantee.

This guarantee sets forth all applicable guarantees and remedies. No other warranty, expressed or
implied shall apply. Failure to follow instructions found in Important Information Section of Owner
Sheet shall void the guarantee. Consequential or incidental damages and or costs are not refundable.

Flipper60- 03/03/05




89775 Flipper-48HR

48" Half-round Conference Table

Shipping Information
5.4 Cubic Feet
70 Ibs.

Carton 1
wood top

For more information

1-800-749-2258
g Y,

2372

Shipping Information
1.9 Cubic Feet
24 |bs.

Carton 2
metal frame

4

89775a-07/22/04




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /KOR <FEFFd5a5c0c1b41c0020c778c1c40020d488c9c8c7440020c5bbae300020c704d5740020ace0d574c0c1b3c4c7580020c774bbf8c9c0b97c0020c0acc6a9d558c5ec00200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020b9ccb4e4b824ba740020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c2edc2dcc624002e0020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b9ccb4e000200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe7f6e521b5efa76840020005000440046002065876863ff0c5c065305542b66f49ad8768456fe50cf52068fa87387ff0c4ee563d09ad8625353708d2891cf30028be5002000500044004600206587686353ef4ee54f7f752800200020004100630072006f00620061007400204e0e002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020548c66f49ad87248672c62535f003002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d5b9a5efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef65305542b8f039ad876845f7150cf89e367905ea6ff0c4fbf65bc63d066075217537054c18cea3002005000440046002065874ef653ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000520065006100640065007200200035002e0030002053ca66f465b07248672c4f86958b555f3002>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


